



## term, and condition,

Anyone who participates in the vacation known as the "Italy 2020" trip accepts and agrees to abide by all of the following terms, conditions and details:

- Participating in this travel arrangement does not constitute a "guided tour" even if any
  participants travel with representatives of the Travel Resource Center, LLC at any time during
  the participant's activities. It is agreed that the relationship between the Travel Resource
  Center, LLC and any participant is that of a travel agent and customer.
- 2. Amounts paid to the Travel Resource Center, LLC for detailed travel arrangements are NONREFUNDABLE unless stated otherwise by the supplier of the travel products (airfare, hotels, train fares, etc). Participant understand that all communication for any applicable refunds will be between the participant and the supplier of the travel product purchased.
- 3. The Travel Resource Center, LLC makes no guarantee that the events, visitor sites, etc. will be available to the participants and all responsibility as to availability such as days of operation, opened and closed hours of events, etc. will rest with the participant.
- 4. Situations do change from time to time. Any travel arranged for and not completed by any participants is considered as nonrefundable also, unless stated otherwise by the supplier of the uncompleted travel segment. It is the responsibility of the participants to purchase insurance coverage for all travel costs in the event that there are changes, loss and/or additional expenses or inconveniences incurred by the participants. The Travel Resource Center, LLC has provided availability for participants to procure any such coverage at the expense of the participants. Purchasing this coverage is not a requirement to participate in this travel event.
- 5. Medical expenses while traveling outside of the USA may or may not be covered by the participant's coverage. Other issues such as reimbursement policies, etc. can result in wither temporary or permanent financial loss. The Travel Resource Center, LLC will not be liable to the participant any such loss. The Travel Resource Center, LLC has provided availability for the participants to purchase medical coverage at the participant's expense for this purpose. Purchasing this type of coverage is not a requirement to participate in this event.
- 6. Costs associated with participation in this event is an approximate dollar figure. Pricing cannot be guaranteed until the participant's various bookings are actually made and confirmed by the suppliers of the products used for this event.
- 7. In no case will liability that applies to the Travel Resource Center, LLC exceed the travel commissions earned by the Travel Resource Center, LLC for participation in this event.
- 8. These terms and conditions will be interpreted and applied according to the laws of the State of Utah.